3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 06MAY2013 | CC | UG
N UMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o 18011508 TR RS
21512701 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151270-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2151270-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151270-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151270-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA - r - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 12 .29 mm [ 090] F - | w 1 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F - | 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () 3N\ - | | w w 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
408-35047 - | 1 1 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- P 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION T Rer (REFIREFIRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC T 54
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR TIMER CONTACT -] - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
£.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 2.00-3.00 mm [.079-.118 IN] - L] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AFf 136
) ) ) - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
XEEMQQ%[QN e -] | w w 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
-] | w w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED -] | w w 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] | | w 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
925590 | 9255907 9258715 92817992 -] | | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
925590-2 925590-8 925811-6 927966- - | w w 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
925590-3 1-925530-0 925620~ 927966-2 -2 222 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
925590-4 17925590~ 925620-2 927966-3 - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
92929073 92081171 920620-3 927913 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
72900076 LR Jeslven AR T T 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
-] | w w 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4 a4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
WIRE @ kgil CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -2 2| 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SI/E [N mm [ INCH ] LI REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
1. 50mm? [ 44+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 4.4 - | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
1. 00mm2 1.38+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.2 - | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
0. 75mm?2 [.344/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.4 - | ? | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.50mm2 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.7 - P 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- P 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
(1] - | w 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | w w 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl L - | w 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] | w w 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND |22 ]2 |2 c079383-5 |S5CR, BHSC, HoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 | 2| 2] 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | | | c844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] | w w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | | w 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SRR LCATO, RO LR T IR STO: ety wav e N T A N A T T R
-] | w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéﬁagNifE?éi%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ | | 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
N - ] | w w 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] | w w 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
-] | w w 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N\ - | | | 1 1 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | w w 1803095- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2 ] w 1633921-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
¥WARNING SN N A A — - - /
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 w w 5179780-1 [DFPRESSOR SHEAR 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER E 1 | | 5380111 me/cﬁwﬂgwmm 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N2 e 2119582-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 W W 4155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N1 2 2] w 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZTOECZ012 — TE Comnect vt
C@E?m cIDEC201¢ CC%)?/iéi Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IDEC2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION = R i $10e e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151270 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /x

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

" LLC
MEC I

D Y PLE
ANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm

30mm STROKE S TROKE

SEE SHEET 1

~——3.24+0.5

RAM SET-UP

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o crbreaote — TE Connectivit
C.CHEN — J
CHSK . 21DEC201°2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IDEC2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;
he o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e . RO :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAC E 6T A1o0179 [(C=2151270 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
COMEE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151270-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151270-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151270-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] - 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TTRE 12 25 7w T 0907 - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
TNSOr T3 30 o T 1301 - -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () N~ [ 1 | 1 | 21190831 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- -] 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-l 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR TIMER CONTACT {1 o | 24063871  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 12?
WIRE STRIP LENGTH L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | cllediie LD VAW, MR ED '
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] — 2.00-3.00 mm [.079-.118 IN] T c100085°9 (LR, ORI AU LAP, Toffs, WA R 10 {144
LS LR SAAEE S - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
XEEMM%MN 114-18079 - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
SPECTEICATION - L1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
-] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S AL c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AP 1136
925590- 1 9255901 9258715 928799-2 L |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 19
9255902 925590-8 9258716 927966 | N c844908-1 | oCREW, LOCKING 1 99
925590-3 1-925590-0 925620~ | 927966-2 S c844907-1  JPOST, LOCKING 98
925590-4 1-925590- 1 925620-2 927966-3 -t 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
925590-5 925871-1 925620-3 927973-1 - 1 1 22c18-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION [
9255906 9258713 9287991 927973-3 - 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
-] 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SIZE =0 om [ INCH) REFERENCE SETTING RN 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
50 44t/ 0. 05 [ 05747 0071 4 -] 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
1. 00mm?2 1.38+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.2 - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
0. 75mm? | 34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.4 - | 2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
0. 50mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 5.1 S 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 oc
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ] 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - | 2| 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
5%5&;%g(ggUig%ng%%QSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND RN 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >
-] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . c108085-c  |SCR, SKT HD AR, Hofls, W4 X 8.0 a
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R [ -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REGC M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A A L c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N L] 1633921-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
*WARN NG [0 ] 1T ] 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER (AL c119582-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION © PREMIUM 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R I O SR i R <
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . W ’ S
- -22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
ZTOECZ0T — TE Commectiviy
c@ii?EN 27DEC2012 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IDEC2012 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ o o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Lol L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [©=215127¢ )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

‘!’)REF rEijE;

TE

—= = 3.2£0.5

() rer
e

RMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

|

35.98£0.05

|

[T

Tﬁﬁmmﬁmﬁqgffi//}lnb REF

RAM SET-UP

EM 30 LOCATED AT

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FRONT HOLES
REF
I

E—L

s

FEED TRACK POSTTION

GUIDE

BY INSULATION BARREL

2IDEC2012

ISR | ony
| C. CHEN
CHK

C )?ZE TE Connectivity
21DEC20172 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THTS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR 1YCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
: S. X1
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD
» /

2IDEC2012 |nave

Ocean Side Feed

@
S ()

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

mm
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 RSN
- )
+4- CATION SPEC

PEC

Applicator

(At lantic

version shown on sheets |

POST FEED PRE FEED

AAAAAA

CCCCCCCC

of 4 8 2 of 4) @1

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2151270

mer Accessi

ble Production Drawing  |%*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS

I & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




